

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14519/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in WPST No. 57/2013 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TAPAS KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.95154/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pradip K.Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 2. Let notice be issued to the other respondents.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER