

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19867/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in WPST No.192/2015 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

MAHESH CHANDRA BARMAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sarthak Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sadhan Kumar Halidar, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Shekhar Kumar, learned advocate on record accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.5.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.14519 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Nisha Tripathi)
Court Master