

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14519/2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TAPAS KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95154/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15205/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 19867/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 19367-19368/2019 (XVI)

(IA No.111549/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.113395/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shrabani chakrabarty, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 14519/2019

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 4 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

List on 16.12.2019.

SLP(C)NO. 15205/2019

Respondent nos. 1, 11, 14 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 5, 6 and 12 do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4, 7 to 10 and 13 are given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks', as requested jointly by parties, list the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

SLP(C)NOS. 19867/2019

Learned counsel for petitioners shall file spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4 within a week from today.

Respondent nos. 5 and 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

List on 16.12.2019.

Learned counsel for petitioners to supply spare copy to respondent no. 2 within a week.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 states that he has already filed vakalatnama. Four weeks' time is given to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent nos. 5,6,7,8,9,10,11 and 13 to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks' time, as jointly requested by parties, process the matters for listing before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar