

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Ms. Shrabani Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anjan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sadhan Kumar Halder, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 182624/2019 in SLP(C) No. 19867/2019 :

This application for impleadment has been filed by the applicant-Dr. Debasish Chakraborty to implead him as a petitioner.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2-Public Service Commission and Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appearing for respondents no.5 and 6 have raised strong objection for the impleading application. Both learned counsel have contended that the applicant who is now seeking to implead himself was not a party before the Tribunal or before the High Court and prayed for dismissal of the impleading application.

Considering the submissions made at the Bar, the Registry is directed to process the special leave petition for being listed before the Court.

Without prejudice to the contentions of the parties, application for impleadment is also directed to be listed along with the main matter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER