

ITEM NO.2 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14519/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2019 in WPST No. 57/2013 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TAPAS KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 407 IN I.A. NO. 129093/2020 IN SLP (c) NO. 19367-68/2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19367-19368/2019 (XVI)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 407/2020
IA No. 407/2020 - STAY APPLICATION IN I.A. NO.
129093/2020(impleadment)

Date : 18-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For the parties:

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Shrabani Chakraborty, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Ayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) No. 19367-19368/2019

I.A. No. 129093 of 2020 - Application for impleadment is allowed. Consequently, the West Bengal Health Recruitment Board and the West Bengal Health and Family Welfare are impleaded as party respondents.

IA No. 407/2020 - Application for Stay against the Advertisement No. R/HMO/78(1)/1/2019 issued by the West Bengal Health Recruitment Board is rejected.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)